GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1537
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10" February, 2023

STRENGTH OF CIVILIAN DEFENCE EMPLOYEES IN EME CORPS
1537. SHRI GIRISH CHANDRA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the sanctioned strength of Group A, B & C of Civilian Defence Employees/staff in EME
Corps of the Ministry; and

(b) total number of posts vacant for SCs/STs &OBCs in Group A, B & C of civilian staff in
EME Corps of the Ministry, category-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): The sanction strength of Group A, B & C of Civilian Defence Employees/staff in EME
Corps of Ministry of Defence is as under:

Group Sanction Strength
Group A 140
Group B 1,407
Group C 13,490

(b): The number of posts vacant for SCs/STs & OBCs in Group A, B & C of civilian staff in
EME Corps of Ministry of Defence is as under:

Group Posts vacant for SCs/STs & OBCs
SCs STs OBCs Total
Group A 03 00 07 10
Group B 58 52 46 156
Group C 496 341 1379 2216
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